

## Karimpur Pannadebi College

Estd - 1968

## P.O.-Karimpur, Dist- Nadia, Pin-741152, W.B.

Email ID: pannadevi\_college@rediffmail.com, pannadevicollege@gmail.com Website: http://www.karimpurpannadevicollege.ac.in

Tender Notice No: Equipment/23-24/DST-SERB (CRG/2022/002813)/Math/01

Date: 02/12/2023

## **Tender Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from authorized vendors to quote their lowest possible rate for the supply of the under-mentioned items in a DST-SERB funded project (file no. GRG/2022/00283) under the Principal Investigator (PI) Dr. Joydeb Bhattacharyya, subject to the following terms and conditions. The quotations with proper documents must be submitted to Dr. Joydeb Bhattacharyya, Department of Mathematics, Karimpur Pannadevi College on or before 07/12/2023 up to 5:00 P.M.

Details of the project Equipment items for which the quotations are invited:

Serial No.	Particulars	Brand/Make	Quantity
1	HP LaserJet Tank MFP 2606sdw	HP	1
2	APC Back-UPS Pro BR1500G-IN	APC	1

Note:

- a) The sealed cover should be duly superscribed with the tender notice number & date, and name of the item quoted in the block letter.
- b) Warranty must be mentioned in your offer for all the above items.
- c) Please make sure to mention the unit price and cumulative price for all items, which should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, and other charges.

Terms & conditions of the Quotation:

- 1. The bidder must be GST-registered (a photocopy of the GST Registration Certificate is to be provided along with the quotation). Quotations from the unregistered dealers would be summarily rejected.
- 2. The quotations should be made by the vendors in their original letterheads, clearly indicating the aforesaid goods/articles in detail.
- 3. The price quoted should be inclusive of GST, installation, and delivery charges up to Karimpur Pannadevi College.
- 4. The rate and amount of GST for each item is to be specified in the quotation.
- 5. The College reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation in part or full without assigning any reason thereto.

For any further details and queries please contact: Dr. Joydeb Bhattacharyya Assistant Professor & PI (DST-SERB) Department of Mathematics, Karimpur Pannadevi College Email: b.joydeb@gmail.com

Teacher-In-Charge impur Pannadevi College

P.O.Karimpur, Dist. Nadia